ITHACA INFORMATICS PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 702, Marathon Max, Jn.Of Mulund-Goregaon Link Road, Mulund (W), Mumbai 400013
Tel.: 022 6772 8484 Fax: 022 6772 8408 CIN: U72900MH1994081170
E-mail: marathon@marathonrealty.com Website: www.marathonrealty.com

July 05, 2017

To The BSE Ltd. P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001.

To The NSE Ltd. BKC, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 050

Dear sirs,

Sub: Disclosure of Disposal - Regulation 29 (2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Please find enclosed Disclosure of Disposal of Shares in respect of Buy-back of Shares by Marathon Nextgen Realty Limited as prescribed under Regulation 29 (2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

For ITHACA INFORMATICS PRIVATE LIMITED

DIRECTOR

Encl.: as above

CC:

The Company Secretary
Marathon Nextgen Realty Limited

FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	Marathan Nov	taan Daalte Limita						
2. Name(s) of the acquirer / seller and	Marathon Nextgen Realty Limited Ithaca Informatics Pvt. Ltd.							
Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with								
the acquirer								
	V							
3. Whether the acquirer / seller belongs to	Yes							
Promoter/Promoter group	<u> </u>							
4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)	The BSE Ltd. & The NSE Ltd.							
where the shares of TC are Listed								
5. Details of the acquisition of	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.					
shares/voting rights/holding of the		share/voting	total diluted					
Acquirer and PAC	1	capital	share/voting					
		wherever	capital of					
		applicable	the TC (*)					
Before the acquisition / disposal under								
consideration, holding of:								
a) Shares carrying voting rights								
Ithaca Informatics Pvt. Ltd.	2,13,27,000	75.00%	75.00%					
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance								
(pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking /								
others)								
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by								
equity shares								
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any	i							
other instrument that entitles the								
acquirer to receive shares carrying								
voting rights in the TC (specify holding								
in each category)								
e) Total (a+b+c)	2,13,27,000	75.00%	75.00%					
Details of acquisition / disposal - Pref.	2,13,27,000	7510070	7210070					
Allotment								
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired								
Ithaca Informatics Pvt. Ltd.	40,85,677	14.36%	14.36%					
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity	40,03,077	14.50 /0	14.3070					
shares								
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any								
other instrument that entitles the								
	ĺ							
acquirer to receive shares carrying								
voting rights in the TC (specify holding		j						
in each category) acquired	1							
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance		j						
(pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking /	ľ							
others) Shares disposed under Buy-back								
offer cancelled on 23.06.2017 and			ļ					
confirmed vide Contract note no. 8293	•							
dated July 03, 2017 of Lark		j						
Consultancy Pvt. Ltd.								
e) Total (a+b+c)	40,85,677	14.36%	14.36%					





a) b)	Shares carrying voting rights Ithaca Informatics Pvt. Ltd. VRs otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking / others)	1,72,41,323	74.96%	74.96%				
e)	Total (a+b+c)	1,72,41,323	74,96%	74,96%				
	Mode of acquisition / disposal (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer, etc.) Date of acquisition / disposal of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares /VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	Buy-Back						
8.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / disposal	2,13,27,000 Equity Shares						
9.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / disposal	1,72,41,323 Eq	uity Shares					
	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / disposal	2,30,00,000 Equ	uity Shares					

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Part B Name of the Target Company: Marathon Nextgen Realty Limited

Name(s) of the acquirer/ seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Whether the acquirer / Seller belongs to Promoter / Promoter Group	PAN of the aequirer / Seller and / or PACs
Ithaca Informatics Pvt. Ltd.	Yes	AAACI1074K

For ITHACA INFORMATICS PVT. I

Place: Mumbai

Date: 05 7 2017

DIRECTOR



LARK CONSULTANCY PVT. LTD.

Member: BSE Limited

Regd. & Corp. OH.: Moti Sagar Building, Juncilon of Zaver Road & Ganesh Gawade Road, Muland (W),
Mumbai - 400 080. Ph.: (Acc): 2592 4402 / 2500 9669 (Trading): 2591 1234 / 2592 8010 / 2567 4869

Compilance Officer Details: Mr. K.J. Kamaih | Ph. 93231 16684 | Email: kamath_k@rediffmail.com
Investors Orlevances ID: Icpi_396@yahoo.co.in. | SEBI Regn. No. INB 011087435 - Cig. No. 396 - Segment: Capital Market

CIN: U74140MH1992PTC065728

Directors / Auth. Signatory : Mr. K.J. Kamath Mr. Chefan R. Shah Mr. Mayur A. Shah Smt. Harsha A. Shah

	MOUL IN	<u> 65</u> 1846	11	OL A/C NO 178165		DP NAME HDFC BANK LTD.
Dealing Office: HEAD OFFICE Mayon CONTRACT NOTE CUM	BILL for I	03/07/2	017			TIDIC BANK LID.
Dealing Office: HEAD OFFICE Moti Sagar G G Rd., Mulund(W)Mumbal PIN: 400080 PHONE: 2591 1234		00,0172	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 			
Contract No : 4293						ffice ID: 000000
Trade Date : 03/07/2017				Involce No : 1	8	
UCC/Client Code: 1444	_,			BSE_		
To: ITHACA INFORMATICS PVT LTD	ł	Sellieme	nt No :	BJ-1718053]	
101 Marathon House		Settleme	nt Ot :	04/07/2017	1	· 1
Devi Dayal Road	SEBI	Registratio	n No :	INB011087435	5	
Mulund West	F	Fulure & O	ption :			i !
Mumbai 400080		Curr	епсу:]
		(: DIM	396	I	- -
PAN NO : AAACI1074K Mobile : 9821402770		CMI	BPID :		1	1 1
PAN NO : AAACI1074K Mobile : 9821402770			ł			-
	- 1]			1 1
						_ 1

Sir/Madam

All Values in Indian Rupces.

TT TTO HAVE UNS DBY	oone by your orde	e <u>r an</u> d on y	our account the following transactions:								
Order	Tra	de	Security/Contract description	8uy/	Quantity	Gross Rate	Brokerage	Net Rale	Closing Rale	N-4 T-4 4	
Number Tir		Time		Seli		Per Unit		Per Unit	 -1	Net Total	Rem
BSE Capital Marke									rer omit	(Before Levies) arks
16 10:2 17 12:2			MARATHON	Sell	-3780000	275.0000	0.1000	274.9000		-1039122000.00	
			MARATHON	Sell	-305677	275.0000	0.1000	274,9000		-84030607.30	
			n Settlernent		3780000			275.0000		1039500000.00	
			h Settlement		305677			275.0000		84061175.00	
		ISHA: HAE LE	2D01012 Squared Off Qty (4085677-40	785677 <u>)</u>						408567.70	
Nat Total (Before Levies) for BSE Capital Market (BJ2017053)							408567.70				

		BSE	
		САРМКТ	TOTAL (Nel)
	PayIn/Payout Obligation	-1123152607	-1123152607.30
	Center GST @ 9%	39804.89	39804.89
	MARATHON	1123561175.0	1123561175.00
	Security Trans Tax	1123561.00	1123561.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Stamp Charges	112356.12	112356.12
	State GST @ 9%	39804.89	39804.89
	TO CHARGES	33706.84	33706.84
	Transaction Charges (Normal)	2.00	2.00
(GST No. 27AAACL1087D17S) Net amount Recei	vable(-) / Payeble(+) By Cilent	1757803.00	1757803.00

Remark: Trades with ** are executed due to non-discharge of obligation towards Margin/MTW/Settlement or other debit. Details of trade-wise levies shall be provided on request.

Yours faithfully,

Transactions mentioned in this contract note cum bill shall be governed and subject to the Rules, Bye-laws and Regulations and Circulars of the respective Exchanges on which trades have been executed and Securities and Exchange Board of India from time to time. The Exchanges provide Complaint Resolution, Arbitration and Appellate arbitration facilities at the Regional Arbitration Centres (RAC). The client may approach its nearest centre, details of which ere available on respective Exchange's website. Please visit www.bseindla.com for 8SE

Date : 03/07/2017 at MUMBAI

For LARK CONSULTANCY PVT.LTD (PAN No. AAACL1087D) K.J.Kamath

Digitally signed by KRISHNANAND JANARDHAN KAMATH Date: 2017.07.04 19:26:42 +05:30